Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunt Holdings, Inc.		12/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elmer's Products, Inc.
Street Address:	One Easton Oval
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1175096	BIENFANG
Registration Number:	1937078	BLACK ON BLACK
Registration Number:	0513112	BOSTON
Registration Number:	1467330	BOSTON
Registration Number:	1512670	BOSTON
Registration Number:	1911191	BOSTON
Registration Number:	2360779	BUFFERMOUNT
Registration Number:	2626484	BUZZ
Registration Number:	1015280	CANVASETTE
Registration Number:	2913520	CIRCA STAND UP STAPLER
Registration Number:	1276912	COLOR MOUNT
Registration Number:	1396743	COLORMOUNT
Registration Number:	2602157	EXECUTIVE PRO
	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0703

900042055

Registration Number:	2499147	THE EXECUTIVE STANDUP STAPLER
Registration Number:	1125194	EXHIBITEX
Registration Number:	1106925	FUSION
Registration Number:	1073416	FUSION 4000
Registration Number:	1232486	HUNT
Registration Number:	0951223	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	2354557	MIGHTY CORE
Registration Number:	2274293	MIGHTY CORE
Registration Number:	2643879	MIGHTY MITE
Registration Number:	1831097	MULTISEAL
Registration Number:	1552860	NOTESKETCH
Registration Number:	2193485	PAINTERS
Registration Number:	1906510	PENCILSAVER
Registration Number:	1581508	PILLOCORE
Registration Number:	2335761	POWERHOUSE
Registration Number:	1450725	PRINT GUARD
Registration Number:	0507580	RANGER
Registration Number:	2428939	SCHOOL PRO
Registration Number:	2177189	SHOWTIME
Registration Number:	1768633	SINGLE STEP
Registration Number:	2259953	STAND UP
Registration Number:	2739961	STAND UP
Registration Number:	2177221	STANDUP
Registration Number:	2298761	THE CLASSIC STAND UP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2291481	THE DELUXE STAND UP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2293388	THE GRIP STAND UP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2729309	THE ICE STAND UP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2291482	THE PALM STAND UP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2396441	THE SQUEEZE STANDUP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2390430	THE ULTIMATE STANDUP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2289693	STURDY BOARD
Registration Number:	2293784	STURDY BOARD
Registration Number:	1084502	
Registration Number:	1238250	
Registration Number:	1205432	TD A DEMA DV

Registration Number:	1685252	TECHMOUNT
Registration Number:	2347718	THE SQUEEZE STANDUP STAPLER
Registration Number:	2276724	VISTA
Registration Number:	2466368	x
Registration Number:	2019902	X2000
Registration Number:	1361485	X-ACTO
Registration Number:	1424616	X-ACTO X-PRESS
Serial Number:	78753360	MIGHTY MAX
Serial Number:	78751861	X-ACTO
Serial Number:	78751847	X-ACTO
Serial Number:	78314042	X-ACTO
Serial Number:	78690353	X-LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: hlawrence@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

l .	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001/22404-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly J. Lawrence
Signature:	/holly j lawrence/
Date:	02/14/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=a753551#page1.tif source=a753551#page2.tif source=a753551#page3.tif source=a753551#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNT HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT
11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

100M

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4388821

DATE: 12-20-05

2557047 8100M 051040657

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 AM 12/20/2005 FILED 11:15 AM 12/20/2005 SRV 051040657 - 2557047 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

HUNT HOLDINGS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC. (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of HUNT HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent dated the 15th day of December, 2005, determined to merge into itself said HUNT HOLDINGS, INC., a copy of which resolution is set forth below:

RESOLVED, that HUNT HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Subsidiary") shall be merged with and into the Company, with the Company being the corporation surviving such merger (the "Merger").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, each of the issued shares of the Subsidiary shall be surrendered, cancelled and extinguished. The issued and outstanding shares of the Company shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall not be altered or affected by means of the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, the Merger shall be effective as of January 1, 2006.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that these resolutions shall constitute the plan of merger for the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company hereby severally authorizes the President and any Vice President of the Company, and each of them, in the name of and on behalf of the Company to perform any and all acts as may be necessary or desirable to execute, file and deliver all instruments and other documents contemplated by the foregoing resolutions and to take any and all further action which such officers may deem necessary or desirable to effectuate any action authorized by these resolutions and otherwise to carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and the execution by any such officer of any such documents or the performance by any such officer of

any such act in connection with the foregoing matters shall conclusively establish his authority therefore from the Company and the approval and ratification by the Company of the documents so executed and the actions so taken.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Timothy M. Callahan, an authorized officer, this 15th day of December, 2005.

Tonothy M. Callaha

President

3

RECORDED: 02/14/2006